Amend CSHB 3462 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, lines 9 and 10, strike "and for approval to the board following notice and public hearing".
 - (2) On page 1, line 19, strike ";" and substitute "; or".
 - (3) On page 1, strike lines 20 and 21.
 - (4) On page 1, line 22, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".
- (5) On page 1, line 22, strike " $\underline{\text{first}}$ " and substitute "third".
- (6) On page 2, line 1, strike "Subdivision (1), (2), or (3)" and substitute "Subdivision (1) or (2)".
- (7) On page 2, strike lines 17-19, and substitute the following:
- (b) A resignation under Subsection (a) is effective immediately on the date the absence, disqualifying conduct, or ineligibility specified [or refusal prescribed] by Subsection (a) occurs or exists.